CROFT €3

AUTODROME
The Laird of Croft
Championship

PROGRAMME 30p

ORGANISD BY: THE NEW ERA M.C.C.
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Motor Cycle Racing

Do@

SAT. 29th MARCH
SAT, 5th APRIL
SAT, 12th APRIIL
SAT, 26th APRIL
MON., 5th MAY

SAT., 10th MAY
SAT. 17th MAY

MON. 26th MAY

SAT, T4th JUNE
SAT., 21st JUNE
SA T, 268th JUNE
SAT, 26th JULY
SAT. 2nd AUGUST
SAT., 9th AUGUST
MON. 25th AUGUST

YAT, [3th SEPT.
SAT, 2/th SEPT.
YAT, 4th OCT.
SAT, 11th OCT.
SAT, 18th OCT.
FRI. 26th DEC,

Meeting
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
NATIONAL

100 MILE RELAY

Closed
NATIONAL

NATIONAL
SPRING BANK HOL..

Closed

Closed

Martin/ Texaco
'‘BATTLE OF BRITAIN’

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
C

losed

BOXING DAY

Org. Club
New Era

N.EM.C.R.C.
Notts. M.C.C,

New Era
RACING 50

Batley M.C.C.
N.EM.C.R.C.

RACING 50

New Era
Midland M. C.C.
New Era
N.E.M.C.R.C.
New Era

Notts. M.C.C.
D.D.M.C,

N.E.M.C.R.C.
New Era

Cheshire M.C.C.

N.E.M.C.R.C,

New Era
RACING 50

W



A,. CLOSED TO CLUB MOTORCYCLE RACE MEETING HELD UNDER THE
GENERAL COMPETITION RULES AND STANDING REGULATIONS OF THE
A.C.U. AND THE SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS OF THE NEW ERA MOTOR

Y OLEEILYE:
AT
CROFT AUTODROME
ON
SATURDAY 29th MARCH 1980
PERMIT No;
Officials:
STEWARDS OF THE MEETING A.C.U. TO BE APPOINTED
CLUB — ALAN DUKE & GEOFF HODEN

TIMEKEEPER KENNETH HALL
JUDGE ALAN JOHNSON
COMMENTATOR EDDIE DALTON
CHIEF MARSHAL FRED SEDGWICK
CHIEF SCRUTINEER PETE HARRISON
CHIEF STARTER RAY HARDING
TRAVELLING MARSHAL BARRY TATTERSALL
MARSHALS VMIEMBERS OF THE LOCAL MOTOR

CYCLE CLUBS
CLERK OF THE COURSE AND

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING JIM PARKER
146A HIGH STREET
CRANFIELD, BEDFORD

FOR CROFT AUTODROME LTD.

CIRCUIT MANAGING DIRECTOR Mr. L.R. DIXON—-CADE
SAFETY OFFICER Dr. |. WILLIAMS

THE PROMOTORS RESERVE THE RIGHT WITHOUT NOTICE
TO MAKE ANY ALTERATONS TO THE RACE PROGRAMME

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

SPECTATORS ATTENDING AT THE TRACK DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.
IT IS A CONDITION OF ADMISSION THAT CROFT AUTODROME AND ALL PERSONS
HAVING ANY CONNECTION WITH THE PROMOTION AND/OR CONDUCT OF THE
MEETING (INCLUDING THE DRIVERS AND OWNERS OF VEHICLES AND
PASSENGERS IN VEHICLES), ARE ABSOLVED FROM ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND
{ IABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM NEGLIGENCE OR BY ACCIDENTS CAUSING LOSS,
NDAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY TO SPECTATORS OR TICKET HOLDERS OR TO
THEIR GOODS OR VEHICLES.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

THE NEW ERA M.C.C. WISH TO THANK THE FOLLOWING FOR THEIR ASSISTANCE
AND CO-OPERATION: CROFT AUTODROME LTD., ST. JOHNS AMBULANCE

CORPS. AND THE MANY PEOPLE WITHOUT  WHOSE HELP THIS MEETING WQULD
NOT BE POSSIBLE.



The Laird of Croft

‘omoted by: THE NEW ERA M.C.C.

P

THE LAIRD OF CROFT The Championship is over seven rounds at Croft Autodrome
open to National and International riders of solo machines from 251cc to 1000cc

capacity. : :
Points are awarded on the basis of 6 to the Winner down to 1 for sixth place. At the
conclusion of the series. the winner is awarded the LAIRD OF CROFT TROPHY to be

held for 1 vear, together with £2.00 for each of the points, he has scored. All other
points scorers receive £1.00 per point.

Prize Money of £30.00 £20.00 £15.00 £12.00 and £8.00 is to be won on the day
of each meetinag.

With total prize money approaching £1,000 this is the richest of all the Club
Championships and does much to encourage the exciting racing we have come
to expect at Croft Autodrome.
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FREVIOUS WINNERS 1973 Rc)_ger Marshall 1977 Neil Mason
1974 Phil Gurner 1978 Rob Brown
1975 Steve Tonkin 1979 John Webb

1976 Eric Hayes
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FLAG SIGNALS THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNALS
USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS

UNION JACK STAHT
HED STOP IMMEDIATELY
YELLOW (Mationless) FAKE CARE: DANGEHR ol
YELLOW (Waved) GREAT DANGER : PREPARE TO STOP
YELLOW & RED STRIPED Ol ON COLUHRSE
BLACK (With Number) MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBEHR
1O STOP

BLACK & WHITECHEQUERED SIGNAL FOR END OF H*ACE
YELLOWWITH BLACK DIAGONAL SIGNAL FOR START OF LAST LAP
CROSS OF RACE ol
WHITE TAKE CARE : AMBULANCE ON COURSE
YELLOW/YELLOW & RED HELD RACE PREMATURELY STOPPED
CROSSED SLOWLY RETURN TO PADDOCK
NOTE: The crossed Flag Signals are put out in sequence on the stopping of a race by a

Red Flag at the start.

When the Yellow Flags are displayed, riders will hold their distance and position

but will not overtake,
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LIST OF ENTRANTS

NAME OF ENTRANT RIDER

Better Bikes Ltd. Edinburgh Stuart Mather
Belvotr Ind. Factors Ltd. Hod Ashton
Bordor Motoreycles Carlisle Alistair Janczuk
Brighouse Cycles Hob Brown
Coopers Coaches Trev. Cooper
Coopers Motorcycles, York Hod Bellas
Earnshaws Motorcycles Martyn J. Lodge
Elite Jewellery, Sheffield Lloyd Jackson
Ernest Jackson Demolition Andy McGladery
Ernie Page Motors Stewart Cole
Goose Green Autostop Wigan Gavin Bate
Graham Rathbone Electrical Contractors Graham Rathbone
lan Walker Racing Keith Walker
J.T. Motorcycles Dave Woolams
Kathleens Hair Design Adrian Mattock
Lynz Harston Smithies Ken Green

Mark Johns Motors Mark Johns
Marton Estates Service Station Neil Fowler
Michael Kershaw Motorcycles Gordon Draper
Nixon High Pressure Washers Kevin Howe
Noggin Inn Nigel Rigg
Noggin Racing Association Damian Fairhurst
Regency Carriage Co. Mark Hodgson
Rossal Court Graeme Hall
Sapphire Motorcycles Kendal Phil Hill

Staino Motorcycles Harrogate Alan Couldwell

Ziebart Vehicle Rustproofing M/Borough John L.Frost



PRACTICE SESSIONS

SRR T e N
RED JACKETS

Session No
1 10.00 a.m. to 10.10 a.m.
2 10.20 a.m. to 10.30 a.m. 125cc & 250c¢c
3 10.40 a.m. to 10.50 a.m. 350cc
4 11.00 a.m. to 11.10 a.m. 000cc & 1000cc
5 11.20 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. SIDECARS
6 11.40 a.m. to 11.50 a.m. ‘LATE" SOLOS
PRODUCTION MACHINES TO PRACTICE"
WITH ‘OPEN’ CLASS MACHINES
RACE 1 HEAT 1 126¢cc to 1000cc (Restricted) 6 LAPS
No. GRID ROW
: : RI[?ER MACHINE CAP
Colin Port Sukati 250
10 5 Robert Munro Yamaha 246
11 7 Phillip Burman Yamaha 247
14 3 Alan Walker Yamah
15 6 Paul Collins Y. h g
16 2 Harry Gibbon Yzmgh: i
17 7 John Swingler Yamah i
:g ? Anthony Short Yamzh: ggg
20 ; g:zledHBigimi Scotspeed Yamaha 347
g; 9 Alex Mc Leearn xamaga il
5 G amaha 350
4 1 n Yamaha 347
Gary Hardy
36 4 & Yamaha 350
28 5 iImon Thompson Suzuki
39 Martyn Roberts Yamah o
/ Julian Tailford : o
40 4 Mark Ed g hal See
42 7 Martyn Asht sl 200
43 6 lan Harri g YR 0
47 9 by [r)n eslie Yamaha 351
o 1 Steve Raawes Y amatis 400
59 5 wson Maxton Y
- Gragineal N Yamaha 247
5 K oyt Suzuki
50 5 : evin Howe Yamaha gt
61 1 AETS SCHO’[t Yarnahn 350
n
6 x Philip Hame L 347
8 Pt ekt Suzuki Q
67 1 " atling Yamaha ol
68 5 C’?C!fev*{’v Watling Yamaha e
69 3 ris Watling : 400
74 ; Brian Southward $3Wasak| 400
4 : Phil Hiteh amaha 398
79 : Steve Unwin :amaha 247
o Mark Pearce L 901
1 3 Yamah
89 4 Barry Sykes v : <495
5 ; Alan Naylor A 398
89 . A. Caddy il 347
98] 3 Alan Maple Yamaha 400
Stephen Dowey ng:j 5 247
a 458

e s
Irst 20 Finishers qualify for final (RACE 9)



e b
6 LAPS

RACE 2 HEAT 2 126¢cc to 1000cc (Restricted)
ot e s S RS et
No GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAY
102 5 Phil Crawford Yamaha 247
103 o Pete Van Dijk Y amaha 400
104 5 Paul Simmonds Yamaha 350
106 2 Dave Woolams Yamaha 350
107 7 Kevin Stevens Yamaha 247
108 5 J. Gavin Bate Yamaha 347
109 1 George Corner Suzuki 250
110 3 Charles Corner Honda 408
111 6 Phil Balley Yamaha 400
112 9 R.A. Staden Yamaha 400
116 3 Frank Eastham Yamaha 347
122 4 Alan Davidson Yamaha 347
123 3 Michael Collins Yamaha 350
125 1 G. Ashbridge Suzuki 493
143 3 Brian Taylor Yamaha 250
144 6 Terry Harvey Honda 749
145 7 Terence Doherty Spondon 247
146 4 Howard Hicks Kawasaki 998
147 1 Ronald Brew Yamaha 350
148 2 Edward Whitaker Yamaha 250
149 8 David Brown Yamaha 350
150 8 Mike Hawthorne Maxton 350
151 1 Nigel Whitfield Yamaha 398
152 3 Philip Gibson Yamaha 350
153 7 Symor Skilbeck Yamaha 347
154 6 John Riley Suzuki 492
155 3 Ken Davis Seeley Suzuki 501
156 1 Phillip Gill Yamaha 347
157 9 Brian Appleton Suzuki 997
158 2 George Thompson Yamaha 247
159 7 Duncan Gray Yamaha 400
160 9 lan Astley Yamaha 400
162 5 Derek Duckworth Suzuki 247
166 7. Geoffrey Crust Yamaha 400
168 9 John Eggleton Suzuki 500
169 4 Peter Hercberg Yamaha 400
170 4 David Spiro Ducati 350
173 0 Jeffrey Wilson Yamaha 347
174 6 Neil Seaton Yamaha 249
175 /i Geoff Proud Yamaha 347
RESERVES:

179 Stephen Grayshon Yamaha 350
180 Vernon Barton Yamaha 400

First 20 Finishers qualify for final (RACE 9)

PLEASE KEEP CROFT TIDY



FasteeT Lae K gh‘l-r

RACE 3
_——————————__—-’————_—‘
Push Start

N;::GRID ?OW RIDER MACHINE CAP
Mick Searle Suzuki 249
'5’ 7 Colin Port Sukati 250 e A
. g gre::]ham Rathbone Honda 125
obert Law H
5 1 Martyn Lodge Hggg: 1%2
? 2 Ken Green Honda 125
- 8 Adrian Mattock Suzuki 247
o o Mark Wardle Suzuki 247
5 3 Raymond Goodall Suzuki 250
1 Dennis Hodgson Manx Norton 348
58 7 N ' \ b
-+ oel Twisse Cotton 250 °O.
o Peter Hutchinson Greeves 44 \26
71 8 Steven King C 6 \ 46
91 Ot‘[Ol‘I 249 ---------
i 2 Mark Hodgson R.C.AJ, 250 :
o g David Hawley Honda 131 vingles
Dave Lawty Yamaha :; >
96 = Andrew Moulden Yamah 2 e ¥
100 7 Bernard Noble ) e
104 4 Norwp 348
y Gordon Draper Suzuki 247
7 Kevin Stevens Yamah
109 2 i gl
George Corner Suzuk
120 3 ' 250
191 Steven Foster Suzuki 25
s 8 Stephen Degnan Yamaha 24?
by 1 Geoffrey Cockerham Honda 1
< 6 Roger Toole Honda £ 6
130 6 Geoff Saunders Honda L e
St 1 Tony Funton Yamaha 4eo Production
4 Mark Ordidge Suzuki oo
:gg g Graham Taylor Sziﬁk: ggg ! ‘qQ
Bill E
= ey SN 125 24
= ? Michael R iy e \ .........
139 & alle Honda 125 3Dq
183 : Bernard Harrower Honda |
Glenn Atterton LD \ Q‘
164 6 Jason LOd 4 Honda 125 4 ..........
170 S David Spir?: g fen 8 8
};é ; Edward Potts gﬁfﬁil e l%
s : Damian Fairhurst Suzuk! ga7 Srvecd '
Laurence Lounds | 247
183 3 Stuart Math T 293
190 9 A ather Honda
ndy Noble v 129
amaha 280

COMPETITORS PLEASE NOTE

The Circuit Mana :
gement wish to point
: : _ out
young children is not permitted anywhere With}:att]eth-e
Cir

riding of ‘Mini bikes’ by

in the Paddock and the Car Park. cuit boundaries, especially

Also, riders pleas
, Tiae lease note that the Car P |
machines in this area is expressly forbidde::rk S 8, P, arss and tagiias RS



e ————— T —————————
6 LAPS

B nh o T

RACE 4

No. GRID ROW
14 3

15 5
16 1
17 3
18 9
19 2
20 3
21 Z
22 7
23 4
24 2
25 8
26 6
27 5
28 6
29 3
30 3
31 1
32 6
33 7
45 =
53 4
o6 7
60 2
61 3
62 5
63 1
75 3
76 7
82 S
85 2
386 6
104 8
105 5
106 T
108 9
114 7
115 3
116 1
122 S
RESERVES:
123

134

141

142

147

149

150

152

153

156

187

RIDER

Alan Walker
Paul Collins
Harry Gibbon
John Swingler
Anthony Short
David Beadle
Dave Hibbert
Alex MclLean
Peter Dawson
Paul Johnson
Gary Hardy
Alan Couldwell
Mick Moore
H.C.D. Brown
David Marsh
Robert Rennie
Paul Clay
Lloyd Jackson
Paul Thrush
Andrew Sellers
Stewart Cole
Colin Meachen
Kevin Howe
Pete Scott
Andy Haw

Stephen Johnson

Carl Thrush

350cc

D. Andy Mc Glaggery

John Frost
Alan Naylor
Melvyn Priestley
Douglas Taylor
Paul Simmonds
Neil Fowler
Dave Woolams
J. Gavin Bate
Keith Walker
Dave Stuart
Frank Eastham
Alan Davidson

Michael Collins
Carl Stephenson
Alex Beith
Trevor Byrne
Ronald Brew
David Brown
Mike Hawthorne
Philip Gibson
Symor Skilbeck
Phillip Gill

John Booth

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Scotspeed Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Elite Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Y amaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha

Spondon Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Maxton
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

PLEASE KEEP CROFT TIDY

CAP
347
347
347
347
350
347
347
350
350
347
350
347
347
347
350
347
347
347
347
347
347
350
350

350
347
349
347
350
347
347
348
350
350
347
350
347
347
347
347
347

350
347
347
347
350
350
350
350
347
347
347

RESULTS:

llllllllll
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7251cc to 500cc Production

RACE 5
e ———————

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE
g8 4" -5 Martyn Roberts Yamaha
39 4 Julian Tailford Yamaha
40 5 Mark Edge Yamaha
41 2 Tony Hayward Yamaha
43 5 lan Harrison Yamaha
46 3 David Farrington Yamaha
47 3 John Davies Yamaha
52 8 Graeme Hall Laverda
57 2 Nigel Haworth Yamaha
65 4 Bob Chandler Yamaha
66 4 Peter Watling Yamaha
67 7 Andrew Watling Y armaha
68 4 Chris Watling Kawasaki
69 7 Brian Southward Yamaha
78 6 Ray Johnson Suzuki
79 1 Mark Pearce Yamaha
80 3 Colin Clayton Yamaha
21 6 Barry Sykes Yamaha
3 6 Chris Jones Yamaha
84 8 R.A. Caddy Yamaha
gg 4 Bob Taylor Y amaha
= 7 Michael Garbutt Y amazaha
o 3 Adrian Speight Suzuki
b7 1 Pete Van Dijk Yamaha
‘s ? Charles Corner Hondz
113 1 EE” EI?I’IM?Y iamaza
:;122 7 Nigel Lewthwaite Y:maha
3 _ mahz
b G. Ashbridge Suzuki
e 8 Bill Edwards Yamaha v
g 9 Nigel Whitfield Yamaha b
i 1 John Riley Suzuki 0w
9 Duncan Gra ' 492
160 1 Y Yamaha
lan Astley 200
166 5 Yamaha 3
167 . Geoffrey Crust Y amah 4
168 3 Tim Whitehouse Yamaha
169 5 s Suzuki
eter Hercber
]Ig? g Vernon Bartoi izmaza
132 3 Ray Hutchison Yarﬂ:ha
189 g Steve Stobart Yz aha S8
Ray Hutchison g 400
Yamaha 400



RACE 7/

250cc & 501cc to 1000cc Production

6 LAPS

No. GRID ROW

1
7
8
34
39
36
37
49
64
77
90
96
101
109
120
131
133
144
1517
161
171
176
190

4
3
2
3
3
1
4
4
1
2
3
3
5"
4
2
2
1
5
1
3
1
5
5

RIDER

Mick Searle
Adrian Mattock
Mark Wardle
Mike Harrison
Eric Mckarlane
Simon Thompson
lan Patrickson

Raymond Goodall

Philip Hamer
Steve Unwin

A. Janczuk
Andrew Moulden
Gordon Draper
George Corner
Steven Foster
Mark Ordidge
Graham Taylor
Terry Harvey
Brian Appleton
Howard Selby
Edward Potts
Damian Fairhurst
Andy Noble

MACHINE

Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Ducati
Ducati
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha

CAP

249

247

247

860
864
997

347

250
2L
901

997
250
247
250
250
250
997
749
997/
901
249
247
250

RESUIETS:

lllllllll
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RACE 6 250cc & 350cc/500cc Singles 6 LAPS

e e —

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP  croyLTS
9 3 Keith Gatenby Yamaha 247

10 5 Robert Munro Yamaha a0 - i ol

11 4 Phillip Burman Yamaha 247

12 1 William Seaton Yamaha 247 2...........

48 3 Vincent Williams Yamaha 250

50 1 Steve Rawson Maxton Yamaha 247 S eiiiiiinnn

54 5 Billy Johnman Yamaha 247 4

55 2 David Cook Yamaha v 1 A

72 1 Barry Wells Suzuki 290 e e

73 5 Mick Raynor Yamaha 247

74 6 Phil Hitch Yamaha S B g G R A

75 4 D. Andy McGladdery Yamaha 250

89 3 Alan Maple Yamaha 247 Joiieiniann.

99 3 Eddie Loryman Yamaha 247 g

102 4 Phil Crawford Yamaha Z QA S

114 5 Keith Walker Yamaha AT e
117 2 Nigel Rigg Yamaha 247

119 3 Christopher Jeffs Yamaha 2 1'e 1 ARG (1 6 I
128 3 Alan Jackson Yamaha 247

140 1 Alan Potter Yamaha 249

145 4 Terence Doherty Spondon 247

148 6 Edward Whitaker Yamaha 250

158 2 George Thompson Yamaha 247

165 1 Joe Loryman Yamaha 247

174 2 Neil Seaton Yamaha 249



___—_______—-__-_____—____—___________-____

RACE 8 SIDECARS 6 LAPS

No. GRID ROW DRIVER PASSENGER MAC:'_"NE b (7:5AOP
1 3 Anthony Baker J. John L. Tindal Store lnal< uzu e
2 2 Rod Bellas Alan Fisher Cooper Kenmtakl. Uit
3 1 John Mulcany Frank Peeples Blue "J’ Suzuki L.
4 1 Stephen Hastwell Peter Hastwell Laverda -
5 3 J. Rutherford B. Wallace M.G.F. 998
6 1 Geoff Young Scott Renwick Yamaha 700
/ a Peter Neasham Kevin Heaton I.M.P, 998
8 2 Richard Lingard Ken Alexander Yamaha 750
9 3 Mick Crawford Carl Cockrem Filtrate Ya.maha 750

10 1 lan Bainbridge Terry Knights J.B. Suzqkl 138

1 5 Keith Watson Malcolm Candlish Kawasaki 900

RESULTS

e Lo 1 R i oy i B i Yo e

ol IR AN N S SR W AR i s
NEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND- 1
e e AL s oL bl ST SECT MR T
RACE 9 126¢c to 1000cc (Restricted) FINAL 6 LAPS

20 Qualifiers from each Heat (Races 1 & 2)

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

.......................................................

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
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L AIRD OF CROFT — ROUND 1
251ce to 1000cc (National & International)

L ———————————————————————

RACE 10 10 LAPS

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP

25 3 Alan Cauldwell Yamaha 347 RESULTS:
26 1 Mick Moore Yamaha 347

27 7 H.C.D. Brown Yamaha 347 T.eeriieonn
28 6 David Marsh Y amaha 350 5

29 2 Robert Rennie Yamaha 3q1] . Tt
30 5 Paul Clay Yamaha 0 7 L ST
31 3 Lloyd Jackson Elite Yamaha 347

32 4 Paul Thrush Yamaha Y2 U AR - -
33 6 Andrew Sellers Yamaha 347

37 O lan Patrickson Yamaha 347 D ereeceeces
45 ] Stewart Cole Yamaha 347 6

53 7 Colin Meachen Yamaha 20550 M R
62 g Stephen Johnson Yamaha S T e
63 7 Carl Thrush Yamaha 347

70 2 Peter Thurley Suzuki 3760 IR o -
75 1 Andy McGladdery Yamaha 350

76 4 John Frost Yamaha 347 9D..iiiinnnnn
85 4 Melvyn Priestley Yamaha 348 1 0

86 6 Douglas Taylor Yamaha SO T
87 1 Rob Brown Spondon 750

90 6 Alistair Janczuk P.M.G.S. 997

105 3 Neil Fowler Yamaha 347

114 2 Keith Walker Yamaha 746

115 4 Dave Stuart Yamaha 347

117 2 Nigel Rigg Yamaha 496

124 1 Eric Sunderland Suzuki 497

132 6 Rod Ashton Yamaha 700

134 5 Carl Stephenson Yamaha 347

135 7 Steve Mitchell Yamaha 147

141 3 Alex Beith Spondon Yamaha 347

142 6 Trevor Byrne Yamaha 347

142 3 Trev Cooper Yamaha 350

177 7 Tony Salt Yamaha 347

182 1 Mark Johns Suzuki 496

187 5 John Booth Yamaha 350

By:
RACING FIFTY M.C.C.

MONDAY 26th MAY

SPRING BANK HOLIDAY

THE A.C.U. MARLBORO—-YAMAHA

BRITISH CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIPS

THE £1000 LAIRD of CROFT SERIES




Fastest LAP 12X Ton 49-

RACE 11 125c¢c, 250cc/350cc Singles 5 LAPS
& 250cc Production
Push Start

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACI-'!INE CAP

1 9 Mick Searle Suzuk‘i 249

2 8 Colin Port Sukati 250

3 7 Graham Rathbone Honda 125

4 4 Robert Law Honda 125

o 5 Martyn Lodge Honda 125

6 2 Ken Green Honda 125

/ 9 Adrian Mattock Suzuki 247

8 7 Mark Wardle Suzuki 247
49 4 Raymond Goodall Suzuki 250
51 1 Dennis Hoadson Manx Norton 348
58 ] Noel Twisse Cotton 250
59 5 Peter Hutchinson Greeves 344
N 3 Steven King Cotton 249
N 2 Mark Hodgson R.C.D, 250
93 7 David Hawley Honda 131  Singles
94 5 Dave Lawty Yamaha 125 qu
96 8 Andrew Moulden Yamaha 260 1:...W.....,
100 4 Bernard Noble Norton 348 sq

101 5 Gordon Draper Suzuki 247 CASETRAECES
107 1 Kevin Stevens Yamaha 247 1

120 S Steven Foster Suzuki ¢ (A M | v
121 3 Stephen DeGnan Yamaha . T e R
126 9 Geoffrey Cockerham Honda 125

127 6 Roger Toole Honda 126  Dccenernen..
129 7 Geoff Saunders Honda 125

:g? g Tony Flinton Yamaha 125 Gorrriins

Mark Ordidge Suzuki 250 :

133 2 Graham Taylor Suzuki 247 G ol
136 6 Bill Edwards Honda 126 1 'qo
137 8 Michael Edwards Honda 125 4?
138 1 John Haile Honda 125« 2.9Mooeii
139 3 Bernard Harrower Honda 125 /0 1
162 6 Derek Duckworth Suzuki 247 3420
163 2 Glenn Atterton Honda 125 4 8

164 9 Jason Lodge Honda 125

170 7 David Spiro Ducati 350

171 1 Edward Potts Suzuki 249

176 6 Damian Fairhurst Suzuki 247
178 3 Laurence Lounds Ossa 244

183 4 Stuart Mather Honda 125

190 9 Andy Noble Yamaha 250

PLEASE KEEFP CROET TINV



RACE 14 250cc & 501cec — 1000cc Production 6 LAPS
S R T e e . T
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 2 Mick Searle SUZUKI 249 RESULTS:
; 312 Adrian Matlock Suzuki 247 95000
Mark Wardle Suzuki
gg :1‘] Mi‘ke Harrison Duc::atil égg _____
36 : E_rlc VicFarlane Ducati 264
49 4 Simon Thompson Suzuki G97  Licesrsesear
64 Raymond Goodall Suzuki 950
SRR Philip Hamer Suzuki 3907 3rueeseeins
30 A itelfaenUnvxlf(ln Honda 90t &
96 2 e Qe Suzuki 997
120 3 Andrew Moulden Yamaha 250
Steven Foster 18,00 e R NSO Vs dan aeet
131 2, Mark j Suzuki 250
133 3 ark Ordidge Suziiki D) Baeeereenen
157 2 gr_aham Taylor Suzuki 997
161 : rlan Appleton Suzuki 997  1000cc
162 4 Howard Selby Hond 01
171 Derek Duckw % 9
2 orth Suzuki 247
176 4 Edward Potts Suzuki
190 Damian Fairh =N % o s, D
5 urst Suzuk
Andy Noble i 247
Yamaha 50 Fissivseer

']
lllllllll
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250cc & 350cc/500cce Singles

RIDER

Keith Gatenby
Robert Munro
Phillip Burman
William Seaton
Vincent Williams
Steve Rawson
Billy Johnman
David Cook
Barry Wells
Mick Raynor
Phil Hitch

D. Andy McGladdery

Alan Maple
Eddie Loryman
Phil Crawford
Keith Walker
Nigel Rigg
Christopher Jeffs
Alan Jackson
Alan Potter
Brian Taylor
Terence Doherty
Edward Whitaker

George Thompson
Joe Loryman
David Spiro

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Maxton Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Spondon

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Ducati

CAP

247
246
247
247
250
247
247
247
250
247
247
250
247
247
247
247
247
499
247
249
250
247
250
247
247
350
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-________________________—___———————-—————————-———-—-—-————-—*

RACE 15 SIDECARS 6 LAPS

_____________—————_———_-—'——-————'——__

No. GRID ROW DRIVER PASSENGER MACHINE CAP
1 1 Anthony Baker J. John L. Tindall Storeline Suzuki 750
2 4 Rod Bellas Alan Fisher Cooper Kawasaki 984
3 4 John Mulcany Frank Peeples Blue ‘J’ Suzuki 738
4 2 Stephen Hastwell Peter Hastwell Laverda 750
5 3 J. Rutherford B. Wallace M.G.F. Kawasaki998
6 5 Geoff Young Scott Renwick Yamaha 700
7 1 Peter Neasham Kevin Heaton Imp 998
8 3 Richard Lingard Ken Alexander Yamaha 750
9 1 Mike Crawford Carl Cockrem Filtrate Yamaha 750

10 3 lan Bainbridge Terry Knights J.B. Suzuki 738

11 2 Keith Watson Malcolm Candlish Kawasaki 900

RESULTS:
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RACE 16

126¢c to 1000cc

6 LAPS

No. GRID ROW

12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
39
36
37
42
43
44
45
483
51

52
53
o4
56
61

62
63
67
68

EVENT 12 PART 1 Fastest times to decide races 16 & 17
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RIDER

William Seaton
Alan Walker
Paul Collins
Harry Gibbons
John Swingler
Anthony Short
David Beadle
Dave Hibbert
Alex McLean
Peter Dawson
Paul Johnson
Gary Hardy
Alan Couldwell
Mick Moore
H.C.D. Brown
David Marsh
Robert Rennie
Paul Clay
Lloyd Jackson
Paul Thrush
Andrew Sellers
Mike Harrison
Eric McFarlane
Simon Thompson

lan Patrickson

Martyn Ashton
lan Harrison
Graham Leslie
Stewart Cole
Vincent Williams
Dennis Hodgson
Graeme Hall
Colin Meachen
Billy Johnman
Kevin Howe
Andy Haw
Stephen Johnson
Carl Thrush
Andrew Watling
Chris Watling

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Scotspeed Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Elite Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Ducati

Ducati

Suzuki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Manx Norton

Suzuki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Kawasaki

CAP

247
347
347
347
347
350
347
347
350
350
347
350
347
347

347

350
347
347
347
347
347

860 .

864
997
347
750
398
351
347
250
348

1000

350
247
350
347
349
347
400
400

RESULTS:
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126¢cc to 1000cc

——————’/——_\

RACE 17

98
104
105
106
114
115
116
117
118
119
122
124
125
132
134
135
140
141
142
144
145
146
150
152
154
155
156
158
172
173
175
177

RESERVES:

179
187

EVENT 12 PART 2

RIDER

Peter Thurley
Phil Hitch

John Frost

Alan Naylor
Melvyn Priestiey
Rob Brown
Alan Maple
Alistair Janczuk
Stephen Dowey
Paul Simmonds
Neil Fowler
Dave Woolams
Keith Walker
Dave Stuart
Frank Eastham
Nigel Rigg

Nigel Lewthwaite
Christopher Jeffs
Alan Davidson
Eric Sunderland
G. Ashbridge
Rod Ashton
Carl Stephenson
Steve Mitchell
Alan Potter
Alex Beith
Trevor Byrne
Terry Harvey
Terence Doherty
Howard Hicks
Mike Hawthorne
Philip Gibson
John Riley

Ken Davis

Philip Gill
George Thompson
Trev Cooper
Jeffrey Wilson
Geoff Proud
Tony Salt

Stephen Grayson
John Booth

MACHINE CAP
Suzuki 900
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 348
Spondon 750
Yamaha 247
P.M.G.S. 997
Honda 458
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 748
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 496
Yamaha 3908
Yamaha 499
Yamaha 347
Suzuki 497
Suzuki 493
Yamaha 700
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 747
Yamaha 249
Spondon Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Honda 749
Spondon 247
Kawasaki 998
Maxton 350
Yamaha 350
Suzuki 492
Seeley Suzuki 501
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Norton 850
Yamaha 350

6 LAPg

Fastest times to decide races 16 & 17
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Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

MONDAY

SATURDAY
MONDAY

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
VMIONDAY

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

FRIDAY

29th March
Hth April
26th April

5th MAY

17th MAY
26th MAY

14th June

28th June

26th July
2nd August

25th AUGUST

13th September
27th September
11th October
18th October

26th DECEMBER

“l.aird of Groft™
Closed
“Laird of Croft"”’

AUTODROME TEAM
TROPHY

NATIONAL
“LAIRD OF CROFT”"

“Laird of Croft”
“LLaird of Croft”

Closed
“Laird of Croft”

“BATTLE OF BRITAIN"

Closed
“aird of Croft”

Closed |
“Laird of Croft” °

“pLUM PUDDING
HANDICAP”

-II'.I-r g . .
_4@ ! Iy

New Era
N.E.M.C.R.C.

New Era

RACING FIFTY

N.E.M.C.R.C.
RACING FIFTY

New Era
New Era
N.EM.C.R.C.

NEW Efd
DARLINGTON

N.E.M.C.R.C.

New Era
N E.M.C.R.C

New Era

RACING FIFTY




1 lap

Speed
m.p.h,

.
-

o

86.30
86.07
85.83
85.60
85.37
85.14
84 .91
84.68
84 .45
84.23
34.00
83.78
83.55
83.33
83.11
82.90
82.68
82.46
82.25
82.03

Speed (in m.p.h.-)'

1.75 miles

CROFT AUTODROME LAP SPEED TABLE

0. of Laps

Time Speed
Secs m.p.h
17.0 81.82
N ¥ & 81.61
17.4 81.40
176 81.19
.17.8 80.98
.18.0 80.77
.18.2 80.56
.18.4 80.36
18.6 80.15
.18.8 79.95
19.0 79.75
19.2 79.55
194 79.35
.19.6 79.15
.19.8 78.95
.20.0 78.75
20,2 78.55
204 78.36
20.6 78.16
.20.8 17.97
6300 x N
—_— = 5.0t Laps

Time in seconds

=

Speed
m.p.h.

717.78
71'7.59
77.40
572
77.02
76.33
76.64
76.46
76.27
76.09
75.90
75.72
75.54
75.36
75.18
75.00
74.82
74 64
74.47
74.29




